respect to the shares of common stock owned after this offering is based upon 209,592,785 shares of common stock outstanding as of February 24,
2025, increased by the 6,388,639 shares issuable upon exercise of options by one selling stockholder, which options have been exercised in connection
with this offering.

Unless otherwise indicated below, to our knowledge, all persons listed below have sole voting and investment power with respect to their shares of
common stock, except to the extent authority is shared by spouses under applicable law. In addition, the members of the Voting Group may be deemed to
have formed a group pursuant to Rule 13d-5(b) of the Exchange Act by virtue of the Stockholders Agreement and the group formed thereby may be
deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock owned by each of the members of the Voting Group.

Common Stock
Beneficially Owned
Before this Offering

Common Stock
Beneficially Owned
After this Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner
Number of

Shares

Percentage of
Total

Outstanding
Common
Stock (%)

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
Total

Outstanding
Common
Stock (%)

Selling Stockholders
TPG Investors (1)   36,816,205   17.6%   29,748,906   13.8%
LGP Investors (2)   51,425,306   24.5%   41,553,619   19.2%
PG Investors (3)   5,527,221   2.6%   4,466,207   2.1%
Bahram Akradi (4)   23,826,334   10.8%   15,826,973   7.3%

(1) TPG VII Magni SPV, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, directly holds 32,174,127 shares of common stock of the Company, TPG VII Magni

Co-Invest, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, directly holds 4,418,662 shares of common stock of the Company and TPG Lonestar I, L.P., a
Delaware limited partnership (together with TPG VII Magni SPV, L.P. and TPG VII Magni Co-Invest, L.P., the “TPG Funds”), directly holds
223,416 shares of common stock of the Company. The general partner of TPG VII Magni SPV, L.P. is TPG VII Magni GenPar, L.P., a Delaware
limited partnership, whose general partner is TPG VII Magni GenPar Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose sole member is